
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 02 AUG 2022

R1 02 Aug 2022 | Warwick | Tab (Bm55)
Distance: 1350m | Class: BM55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $19,000
12:34 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 366124
	 2	 167251
	 3	 916533
	 4	 992616
	 5	 357365
	 6	 952531
	 7	 487510
	 8	 325214
	 9	 650327
	10	 565889
	11	 808800
	12	 476306

HEART OF A LION
MILAGRO
ROSIE RED SHOES
EXTASSY
MARCADA
UCHIDA
JONDY ALL SET
COFFEE COMING
MAMMA MEDIA
IN HAVANA
BUCKIN’ LUCKY
ASTROPHYSICS

61
60
59
58
57
57
56.5
56
55.5
54.5
54
54

7
3
4
12
5
11
10
6
9
1
8
2

N FAZACKERLEY
OLIVIA WEBB  2 

JASMINE CORNISH
L J MILLER
JAKE MOLLOY  1.5 
EMILY LANG  3 

MS M SAVVA
N EVANS
MS C EATON
EMMA MACPHERSON  2 

MS S LACY
K YOSHIDA

M A CURRIE
MS R SMITH
JIMMY DOWNES
G BARBIERATO
JOE GLEESON
C & K GERAN
JOHN THOMAS
C H RICHARDSON
ROB DAVIDSON
B AZEL
JAYDEN SIMS
D & G LANE

5
5
5
4
6
5
6
5
5
5
5
7

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
57
55
53
51
51
50
49
48
46
45
44

	14-�1�-2-2
	 9-�2�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-2
	12-�1�-1-0
	41-�5�-0-3
	20-�1�-3-1
	10-�1�-0-0
	19-�2�-4-1
	23-�1�-3-2
	29-�1�-1-4
	17-�1�-0-2
	34-�1�-3-2

$436,885
$21,700
$18,080
$32,980
$120,215
$30,255
$15,350
$27,250
$31,850
$38,520
$30,240
$36,865

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1
No 

Image

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 HEART OF A LION No 
Image

Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$436,885
Jockey: N Fazackerley WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch nz m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Niagara Dam: Torrid Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 25/02/22 (158 Days)
Owner: Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 14Jan22	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 58	 $10	 Rumbled Again	 1:17.60	 (24.31)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 04Feb22	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $16	 Spirit Beast	 1:37.91	 (25.03)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 25Feb22	 SAL	 turf	 2238	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $3.3	 Temleh	 2:22.24	 (24.14)	 8	 4	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
2 of 12	 14Mar22	 WAR	turf	 2350	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 60	 $*2.3	 Charlie’s Tin	 2:32.93	 (25.55)	 4	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 30Mar22	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 55	 $4	 Witchachar Star	 2:32.03	 (24.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¾...................Eased 1000m

2 MILAGRO Trainer: Ms R Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,700
Jockey: Olivia Webb (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Cuervo J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/07/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Ms R A Pereira, I A Heilig, Little Miss Kranky (Mgr: D W Brittain), L D Bailey, C S Williams, Mrs N A Williams, M F Troughton, D A McDermott, K M Grott & Mrs J A Pereira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Jan22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 53	 $12	 Charged	 1:20.39	 (25.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½...................Eased 1200m
7 of 12	 15Jan22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Melea Castle	 53	 $14	 Not Liable	 1:19.82	 (23.79)	 7	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 26Jan22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 S 	 B	 [	 2]	 Olivia Webb	 55.5	 $3.3	 Yes No Maybe So	 1:31.13	 (25.35)	-	-	   ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 25Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 7]	 M Haley	 59.5	 $6	 Flying Kass	 1:11.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 9]	 Olivia Webb	 56	 $5.5	 Craiglea Agena	 1:11.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win

3 ROSIE RED SHOES Trainer: Jimmy Downes Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$18,080
Jockey: Jasmine Cornish WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Red Dazzler Dam: Rose Queen J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 16/01/22 (198 Days)
Owner: M R Downes, Mrs S J Downes, J R Downes, Miss G Herbert, Miss Mep Downes & M Dwyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16Jan22	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jasmine Cornish	 56.5	 $16	 Watachoice	 1:12.29	 (24.61)	 8	 8	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 10	 07Feb22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Zac Sprie	 56	 $26	 Stryking Princess	 1:20.97	 (23.99)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
5 of 5	 01Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Alannah Allen	 54.5	 $11	 Heart Vandelay	 1:25.61	 (24.20)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 09Jul22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Jasmine Cornish	 59	 $21	 My Snow Queen	 1:08.11	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Jasmine Cornish	 57	 $12	 Aqua Alta	 1:25.13	 (23.61)	 9	 6	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away

4 EXTASSY Trainer: G Barbierato Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$32,980
Jockey: L J Miller WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Sassy Vixen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/06/22 (36 Days)
Owner: S W Jones, Mrs P M Jones, R H T Landale, J McInerney, G Athans, M A McNamara, Mrs J L Roulston, R Higgins, P Procopio, N Jones & Mrs C Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 23Apr22	 KYN	 turf	 1850	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Michael Poy	 57	 $3.5	 Retrospection	 1:57.53	 (25.44)	 11	 11	 ....29¼............................No show
2 of 9	 12May22	 KIL	 turf	 1612	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $6	 Dun Warrior	 1:43.14	 (25.96)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 12Jun22	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L King	 57.5	 $18	 Jenniferenti	 1:39.75	 (24.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
1 of 13	 27Jun22	 COR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J Duffy	 57	 $4.8	 Rio De Sombras	 1:40.23	 (24.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 11	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 L J Miller	 56	 $9	 Kiki Coco	 1:35.35	 (25.13)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
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5 MARCADA Trainer: Joe Gleeson Barrier: 5 Total: 41-5-0-3 Prize Money: A$120,215
Jockey: Jake Molloy (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 22-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 28-5-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Sleight Of Hand J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-0-3 Last Win: 07/04/22 (117 Days)
Owner: A W Pedersen, L A Pedersen & Miss C L Pedersen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 07May22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Wendy Peel	 54	 $10	 Black Monaco	 1:15.76	 (25.49)	 8	 6	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 27May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Ms T Brooker	 56	 $41	 Merseyside	 1:24.08	 (23.20)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 11Jun22	 GAY	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Spry	 57	 $7	 Remunerative	 1:26.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 18Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Ty Wheeler	 53	 $13	 Blue Corner	 1:43.75	 (24.87)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½...............Overraced early
5 of 11	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Gregory Walters	 56.5	 $9	 Abb Roy	 1:24.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

6 UCHIDA Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 11 Total: 20-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$30,255
Jockey: Emily Lang (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 11-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Lagonda J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-1 Last Win: 16/07/22 (17 Days)
Owner: P J Wickham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 03Oct21	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 58	 $31	 Prophetess	 0:59.28	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 05May22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Lacy	 55.5	 $*3.5	 Agraciana	 1:04.53	 (23.25)	 6	 8	 ..... 1¼...................Eased 1000m
5 of 11	 28May22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Lacy	 55.5	 $15	 Johnny Thunder	 1:16.95	 (26.25)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 18Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Lacy	 54	 $7	 Uncle Bud	 1:22.10	 (25.27)	 6	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Emily Lang	 53.5	 $*2.4	 Craiglea Clio	 1:25.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼...........................Good win

7 JONDY ALL SET Trainer: John Thomas Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,350
Jockey: Ms M Savva WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Anna Mia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (24 Days)
Owner: Mrs G E Macmillan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Jan21	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms H Phillips	 54.5	 $61	 Define Love	 1:24.12	 (23.79)	 3	 7	 ....12¾.....................Eased 800m
7 of 11	 30Jan21	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ty Wheeler	 53.5	 $61	 Platinum Deal	 1:41.42	 (25.13)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 20Feb21	 TOO	 turf	 1880	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 55.5	 $21	 Magic Wishes	 1:57.81	 (26.09)	 1	 1	 ....16¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 09Jul22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Masuda	 56.5	 $12	 Motion Sensor	 1:14.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼...........................Good win
12 of 12	22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 57	 $31	 Aqua Alta	 1:25.13	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten

8 COFFEE COMING Trainer: C H Richardson Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$27,250
Jockey: N Evans WT: 56 Good: 9-0-3-0 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Cabotage J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 19-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 26/06/22 (37 Days)
Owner: F J Manwaring & Mrs J G Manwaring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 09Apr22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 3]	 N Evans	 55	 $3.3	 Jonesy	 1:25.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 29May22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM45	 [	 9]	 N Evans	 58	 $4.5	 Moving Day	 1:13.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 14Jun22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 N Evans	 54	 $9.5	 High I Cue	 1:26.76	 (25.85)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 26Jun22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 B	 [	12]	 N Evans	 55.5	 $5	 Heat	 1:21.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 11	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 N Evans	 55	 $4.2	 Abb Roy	 1:24.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½.........................Handy run

9 MAMMA MEDIA Trainer: Rob Davidson Barrier: 9 Total: 23-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$31,850
Jockey: Ms C Eaton WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 15-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Night At The Opera J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 23-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: 02/10/21 (304 Days)
Owner: P A Davidson, Ms T M Murdoch & R G Davidson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 17May22	 TOO	 turf	 1225	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Butler	 57	 $21	 My Oddette	 1:15.62	 (25.29)	 5	 4	 ....14¼..................... Slowly away
10 of 12	10Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 54	 $91	 Scottish Prince	 1:24.02	 (24.39)	 4	 4	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 14Jun22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Jasmine Cornish	 54	 $5.5	 Abb Roy	 1:26.81	 (26.02)	 4	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 09Jul22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 H 	 B	 [	 8]	 Ms C Eaton	 55.5	 $5	 The Crow Man	 1:14.09	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 Ms C Eaton	 54.5	 $13	 Kiki Coco	 1:35.35	 (25.13)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

10 IN HAVANA Trainer: B Azel Barrier: 1 Total: 29-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$38,520
Jockey: Emma Macpherson (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 18-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 15-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Instinction Dam: Mary’s Magique J+H: 12-1-0-1 Turf: 29-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 06/11/21 (269 Days)
Owner: B D Azel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 16Apr22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Emma Macpherson	 54	 $12	 Mr Vista	 1:04.67	 (22.84)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾............... Inconvenienced
5 of 13	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Emma Macpherson	 54	 $16	 Louvre Lil	 1:20.67	 (24.03)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 21May22	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 H 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Emma Macpherson	 54	 $19	 Yangsea	 1:06.35	 (25.21)	 11	 12	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 29May22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 Emma Macpherson	 58	 $4.8	 Bungarribee Lad	 1:13.13	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 11...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 23Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Emma Macpherson	 54	 $61	 Uncle Russ	 1:01.46	 (24.13)	 13	 13	 ..... 6¾............................No show

WARWICK | PAGE 2



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 02 AUG 2022

11 BUCKIN’ LUCKY Trainer: Jayden Sims Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$30,240
Jockey: Ms S Lacy WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Swiss Current J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/21 (536 Days)
Owner: Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	04Jan22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $61	 Mydeel	 1:15.33	 (22.37)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾........... Hampered at start
8 of 9	 27Jan22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $71	 Shameless Miss	 1:36.85	 (23.72)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 07Feb22	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 57	 $41	 Rockover	 1:52.95	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	20Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 G Buckley	 57	 $26	 Tailoring	 2:06.06	 (25.67)	 7	 12	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
11 of 13	23Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 N Masuda	 57	 $61	 Uncle Russ	 1:01.46	 (24.13)	 12	 11	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted

12 ASTROPHYSICS Trainer: D & G Lane Barrier: 2 Total: 34-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$36,865
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 54 Good: 20-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 22-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Instinction Dam: Rosie O’ Rosie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/20 (820 Days)
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 17May22	 TOO	 turf	 1225	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 57	 $31	 My Oddette	 1:15.62	 (25.29)	 2	 3	 ....26¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Olivia Webb	 54	 $61	 My Oddette	 1:06.56	 (24.51)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼........ Fractious in barriers
3 of 13	 30Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Taylor	 54	 $101	 Philly Special	 1:10.58	 (22.63)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	14Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $151	 Cherrypick	 1:12.53	 (23.77)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 8	 26Jul22	 KIY	 turf	 800	  H 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Wishart	 54	 $5.5	 Just So Fancy	 0:48.10	 (23.70)	 8	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance
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R2 02 Aug 2022 | Warwick | Tab (Bm55)
Distance: 1350m | Class: BM55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $19,000
1:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 514231
	 2	 213213
	 3	 761879
	 4	 136530
	 5	 458143
	 6	 884177
	 7	 882888
	 8	 456967
	 9	 500606
	10	 724536
	11	 686955
	12	 697752
	13	 909909

PYRMONT
MUWARRAD
TYCOON DANCER
SHAME JOB
ARTIE’S DESTINY
HE’S VIRAL
SNAP ON
POWERWOLF
ZORRO’S GHOST
STATIC LIFT
IMITARI
KING BART
RIVA RIALTO

62
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54
54

12
10
4
7
2
3
6
8
1
5
9
11
13

JACOB GOLDEN  2 

MS H RICHARDSON
M WISHART
N FAZACKERLEY
MS M SAVVA
EMMA MACPHERSON  2 

JAKE MOLLOY  1.5 
JASMINE CORNISH
--
K YOSHIDA
J MURPHY
MS C EATON
MS S LACY

P SINCLAIR
G RICHARDSON
MS S SIXTUS
JAYDEN SIMS
K KEMP
GREG WRIGHT
JOHN THOMAS
R G HOWARD
MS J CROMPTON
D & G LANE
K J JONES
GARRY OSBORNE
K J JONES

5
6
8
6
4
6
7
5
5
10
6
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

61
58
56
55
54
54
51
50
50
49
46
45
42

	27-�3�-4-3
	41-�4�-5-8
	38-�4�-5-3
	11-�2�-0-2
	10-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-0-0
	26-�2�-5-4
	19-�2�-0-2
	15-�1�-0-2
	90-�4�-21-14
	24-�1�-2-2
	42-�3�-5-3
	21-�1�-0-2

$116,365
$100,415
$173,635
$19,650
$18,740
$17,750
$48,250
$50,675
$22,760
$191,406
$33,140
$54,115
$23,780

	3-�0�-0-1
	16-�2�-3-6
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-2
	6-�1�-0-1
	28-�0�-7-5
	9-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-3-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 PYRMONT Trainer: P Sinclair Barrier: 12 Total: 27-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$116,365
Jockey: Jacob Golden (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 16-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-1-1 58+kg: 14-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Viscondesa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 19/07/22 (14 Days)
Owner: M Simshauser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28May22	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Blewitt	 68	 $*2.1	 Another Sheila	 0:56.27	 (23.86)	-	-	   ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 6	 11Jun22	 MAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Blewitt	 69.5	 $*1.6	 River Reece	 0:57.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 4	 25Jun22	 MOR	turf	 950	  G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Blewitt	 69.5	 $*1.6	 Get Up Alby	 0:54.93	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 09Jul22	 WEA	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Blewitt	 69.5	 $*2.2	 Billy Bent Ear	 0:57.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 19Jul22	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Calgary King	 1:16.91	 (23.92)	 8	 8	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away

2 MUWARRAD Trainer: G Richardson Barrier: 10 Total: 41-4-5-8 Prize Money: A$100,415
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 60.5 Good: 25-2-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 16-1-2-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 16-2-3-6
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Taameer J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 39-4-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-2 Last Win: 09/07/22 (24 Days)
Owner: B W Otto, N Otto, C R Otto & Ms K A Duff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Apr22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $15	 Anchorage	 1:25.39	 (24.51)	 8	 5	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 58.5	 $10	 Buzz ‘n’ Joe	 1:25.00	 (23.99)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼...................Eased 1200m
2 of 8	 11Jun22	 GAY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms H Richardson	 57.5	 $5.5	 Rutto	 1:12.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 09Jul22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Alisha Donald	 58	 $*3	 Whistlin’ Arrow	 1:14.12	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 16	 29Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Richardson	 59	 $31	 Sienna’s Award	 1:21.53	 (24.04)	 13	 13	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

3 TYCOON DANCER Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 4 Total: 38-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$173,635
Jockey: M Wishart WT: 59.5 Good: 29-4-5-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 17-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Street Music J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 36-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/22 (33 Days)
Owner: Pd & Pm Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 26Jun22	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $21	 Voulait	 1:11.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 14	 30Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	14]	 S Apthorpe	 56	 $51	 Sienna’s Award	 1:20.16	 (23.60)	 8	 7	 ...... hd..............Stewards inquiry
8 of 12	 14Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S Apthorpe	 54.5	 $41	 Tabard	 1:21.58	 (24.35)	 8	 10	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 23Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $81	 Magic Charlee	 1:14.73	 (24.86)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
9 of 16	 29Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	16]	 M Wishart	 58	 $21	 Sienna’s Award	 1:21.53	 (24.04)	 6	 10	 ........ 3............................No show

4 SHAME JOB Trainer: Jayden Sims Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$19,650
Jockey: N Fazackerley WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Soaring Miss J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/08/21 (339 Days)
Owner: J D Sims, K J Sims, Ms D Sims, Miss T Sims & Mrs C Sims

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 18Sep21	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Jasmine Cornish	 56	 $5	 One Of The Kind	 1:24.79	 (24.53)	 4	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 09Oct21	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Jasmine Cornish	 56	 $20	 Cairndow	 1:20.44	 (24.30)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 23Oct21	 CLI	 turf	 1580	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 N Fazackerley	 58.5	 $6	 Reset’s Son	 1:35.41	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 02Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Fazackerley	 57.5	 $4.4	 Our Spider	 1:40.27	 (24.89)	-	-	   ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 N Fazackerley	 58	 $91	 World Charmer	 1:04.37	 (22.98)	 10	 12	 ...... 15...................... Well beaten
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5 ARTIE’S DESTINY Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,740
Jockey: Ms M Savva WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Older Than Time J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/22 (49 Days)
Owner: Mrs J H Kemp, G W Sabine, Mrs L D Taylor, Mrs C L Staib, I M Sullivan, Mrs K T Naumann & J S Stenzel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 14May22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Savva	 55.5	 $8.5	 Bump’n’run	 1:17.13	 (25.60)	 4	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 28May22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Savva	 55.5	 $12	 Johnny Thunder	 1:16.95	 (26.25)	 4	 2	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 14Jun22	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Savva	 56	 $6.5	 Kefa	 1:06.45	 (24.77)	 8	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
4 of 7	 26Jun22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Ms M Savva	 59	 $6	 Enterprise Maximus	 1:04.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 54.5	 $19	 Jack Be Lucky	 1:08.44	 (24.18)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort

6 HE’S VIRAL Trainer: Greg Wright Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,750
Jockey: Emma Macpherson (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: He’s Remarkable Dam: Dragons Den J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/22 (31 Days)
Owner: G A Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 10Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $31	 Euphrates	 1:25.85	 (24.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 25Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $81	 Sisyphean	 1:36.37	 (24.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.............. Checked at start
1 of 8	 02Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 56	 $26	 Grinzinger Hulk	 2:00.75	 (27.02)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
7 of 8	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Jake Molloy	 57	 $12	 Bump’n’run	 1:59.60	 (26.48)	 5	 7	 ...... 14.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 26Jul22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 58	 $26	 Capodanno	 1:34.32	 (24.96)	 3	 6	 ....17¾.........................No excuse

7 SNAP ON Trainer: John Thomas Barrier: 6 Total: 26-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$48,250
Jockey: Jake Molloy (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 20-2-5-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: Pacific Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/20 (619 Days)
Owner: K W Benjamin, C H Benjamin, I D Carmichael & J W Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Aug21	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms R Jamieson	 55	 $41	 Shotgun Sonny	 1:14.47	 (24.59)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 18Sep21	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Jasmine Cornish	 55.5	 $3.9	 My Zebrinka	 1:11.62	 (23.64)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 16Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1110	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Jasmine Cornish	 54.5	 $14	 South Street Boss	 1:07.66	 (23.46)	 3	 5	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 25Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 N Thomas	 55.5	 $31	 Expresso Love	 1:04.51	 (23.90)	 4	 6	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Emily Lang	 55.5	 $8	 Abb Roy	 1:24.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

8 POWERWOLF Trainer: R G Howard Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$50,675
Jockey: Jasmine Cornish WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Mongolian Khan Dam: Plaza Doree J+H: 13-2-0-2 Turf: 19-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-1 Last Win: 08/01/22 (206 Days)
Owner: R G Howard & Mrs J A Howard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 24Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 Jasmine Cornish	 56	 $9	 Jellishot	 1:24.17	 (24.73)	 3	 5	 ....11¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 30Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Jasmine Cornish	 54	 $26	 Hostwin Toronado	 1:11.73	 (23.27)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 07May22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Jai Williams	 54	 $41	 Black Monaco	 1:15.76	 (25.49)	 7	 10	 ....13¼............................No show
6 of 11	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Jasmine Cornish	 54	 $41	 Hodgson	 1:06.57	 (23.94)	 4	 7	 ..... 7¾.....................Eased 800m
7 of 10	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Jasmine Cornish	 57	 $12	 Zou Zou Kacanarkis	 1:14.94	 (25.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

9 ZORRO’S GHOST Trainer: Ms J Crompton Barrier: 1 Total: 15-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,760
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Lady Of Sorrento J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/21 (385 Days)
Owner: W R Crompton & Ms J J Crompton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	21Aug21	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 D Holland	 59	 $12	 Fizzar	 1:18.75	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
10 of 11	18Sep21	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 58.5	 $17	 Bolden Beau	 1:30.04	 (25.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 23Oct21	 CLI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 59.5	 $5	 Mr Noddy	 0:56.86	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8½................... Every chance
11 of 12	11Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 56	 $41	 Comfortably Numb	 1:15.99	 (25.61)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾............... Inconvenienced
6 of 12	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 58.5	 $7	 Milagro	 1:11.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼................... Every chance

10 STATIC LIFT Trainer: D & G Lane Barrier: 5 Total: 90-4-21-14 Prize Money: A$191,406
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 56 Good: 66-3-16-11 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 16-1-7-3 56-58kg: 30-0-7-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-0-7-5
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Viennese Lass J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 89-4-21-14 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-5-3 Last Win: 17/10/20 (654 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14Jun22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 S Champkin	 52.5	 $4.4	 Abb Roy	 1:26.81	 (26.02)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Overraced
4 of 10	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	10]	 Olivia Webb	 54	 $81	 Pivotal Motion	 1:25.20	 (25.34)	 8	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 30Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Melea Castle	 51.5	 $13	 Tycoon Dancer	 1:20.16	 (23.60)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 4	 09Jul22	 BEA	 turf	 1550	 H 	 4	 [	 4]	 Jai Williams	 56	 $4.4	 Houdini Hudson	 1:42.08	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 14Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	12]	 J Taylor	 54	 $31	 Tabard	 1:21.58	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
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11 IMITARI Trainer: K J Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 24-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$33,140
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 54.5 Good: 15-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Forest Image J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/10/20 (669 Days)
Owner: K J & K A Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28May22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 OB65	 [	10]	 Ms S Lacy	 54	 $41	 Keepmoving Forward	 1:15.84	 (25.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 14Jun22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 S Tomlinson	 56.5	 $21	 High I Cue	 1:26.76	 (25.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾................Shifted in 400m
9 of 12	 26Jun22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 B	 [	 6]	 N Fazackerley	 59	 $9	 Coffee Coming	 1:21.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 8	 09Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Isabella Rabjones	 54	 $16	 Our Spider	 1:42.35	 (26.08)	 4	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms S Lacy	 54	 $21	 Fighting Magnus	 1:35.16	 (26.23)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼........... Overraced 1200m

12 KING BART Trainer: Garry Osborne Barrier: 11 Total: 42-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$54,115
Jockey: Ms C Eaton WT: 54 Good: 29-2-4-2 Track: 9-1-2-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-1
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Fastnet Kate J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 42-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/02/22 (176 Days)
Owner: G A Osborne & Mrs B J Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 05Mar22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms J Worley	 57.5	 $8	 Say Goodbye	 1:10.54	 (24.17)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¾............................No show
7 of 10	 16Apr22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 Ms M Savva	 54.5	 $12	 Flick	 1:04.49	 (23.07)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 30Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 54	 $61	 Hostwin Toronado	 1:11.73	 (23.27)	 3	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 26Jun22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $18	 Enterprise Maximus	 1:04.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $81	 Saddle Boy	 1:15.38	 (24.99)	 3	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

13 RIVA RIALTO Trainer: K J Jones Barrier: 13 Total: 21-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,780
Jockey: Ms S Lacy WT: 54 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Cristal Chateau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/12/20 (591 Days)
Owner: C F Hyland Racing Pty Ltd, M A Poes, R W Ralph, M Dunne, L M Beer, B Giblett, J J Clarke, P Stocks & Geegeesbrotherbell( Mgr P C Gambell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	05Dec21	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 54	 $26	 High Done	 1:37.65	 (24.65)	 10	 12	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 13May22	 GEE	 turf	 1347	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms T Hope	 55	 $81	 Barclay’s Bank	 1:21.16	 (23.92)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¾............................No show
9 of 9	 26May22	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms T Hope	 55	 $26	 Eitilt	 1:32.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....14¼..................... Slowly away
13 of 13	30Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Angela Jones	 52.5	 $101	 Philly Special	 1:10.58	 (22.63)	 10	 12	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 54	 $51	 Kiki Coco	 1:35.35	 (25.13)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼.............. Checked at start
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R3 02 Aug 2022 | Warwick | Tab (Bm55)
Distance: 1350m | Class: BM55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $19,000
1:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 331136
	 2	 5180
	 3	 416050
	 4	 256714
	 5	 789082
	 6	 425929
	 7	 417393
	 8	 336066
	 9	 027058
	10	 871560
	11	 540845
	12	 0900
	13	 130899
	14	 494036

OUTLAW JOSEY WALES
PATMOS ISLAND
BEARNAS
CIAO BICKY
SIR PICCOLO
EIGHTYTHREE BRICKS
WHISTLIN’ RULER
WIDE LOAD
UNIFICATION
MISHANI PHAROAH
ZEELUCK
RED JASPER
TYCOON PLAYER
PERSIAN FRONT

62
61.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
56
54.5
54
54

1
6
10
13
2
7
8
11
5
12
9
4
14
3

JACOB GOLDEN  2 

OLIVIA WEBB  2 

JAI WILLIAMS  2 

EMILY LANG  3 

JAKE MOLLOY  1.5 
MS B AINSWORTH
MELEA CASTLE  2 

K YOSHIDA
M HELLYER
SHANNYN STEPHAN  1.5 
JASMINE CORNISH
--
SCRATCHED
M WISHART

KIERAN KIRWIN
H RICHARDSON
P J WALLACE
S O’DEA & M HOYSTED
K J JONES
KENNETH DEACON
P B MONCRIEFF
R B BOWEN
RENITA BEATON
G BARBIERATO
TARYN CHURCHILL
M REYNOLDS
SCOTT BARKER
JYE BANKS

5
4
6
4
6
6
5
8
5
4
6
4
7
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
56
55
55
54
52
51
50
49
49
--
44
40

	 6-�2�-0-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-2
	25-�3�-3-1
	24-�1�-4-2
	12-�1�-1-2
	20-�2�-3-4
	12-�1�-1-0
	19-�2�-1-0
	41-�3�-1-4
	 4-�0�-0-0
	68-�3�-5-3
	39-�1�-2-7

$23,050
$14,970
$15,620
$19,965
$49,405
$42,275
$18,775
$36,050
$21,725
$30,649
$63,680
$1,100
$68,790
$71,340

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 OUTLAW JOSEY WALES Trainer: Kieran Kirwin Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$23,050
Jockey: Jacob Golden (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Gilded Rose J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-3 Last Win: 07/05/22 (87 Days)
Owner: Mrs M V Kirwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57.5	 $4.6	 Relicta	 0:47.45	 (22.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.................Checked 600m
1 of 10	 16Apr22	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Jokic	 57.5	 $5.5	 Dutchy’s Angel	 0:49.77	 (21.99)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 07May22	 GOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 3]	 Jacob Golden	 60.5	 $*2	 Kiki Coco	 1:00.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 04Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Jake Molloy	 56	 $6	 Most Dazzling	 1:02.44	 (24.51)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 23Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms M Savva	 57.5	 $9	 Uncle Russ	 1:01.46	 (24.13)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

2 PATMOS ISLAND Trainer: H Richardson Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,970
Jockey: Olivia Webb (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Panda’s Turn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/01/22 (184 Days)
Owner: F J Manwaring & Mrs J G Manwaring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 07Jan22	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 58	 $9.5	 Invincible Millie	 1:17.64	 (23.84)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 30Jan22	 DON	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $*3.6	 Harbourmaster	 1:20.21	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 11	 22May22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Isabella Rabjones	 56.5	 $21	 Magnus Bellagio	 1:04.75	 (23.20)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼........................... Hung out
3 of 6	 05Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 650	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Isabella Rabjones	 ---	 $--	 Zuma California	 0:40.60	 (22.85)	-	-	   ........ 8........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB65	 [	 6]	 N Evans	 60	 $7	 Copper Sunset	 0:58.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 7....................... Not sighted

3 BEARNAS Trainer: P J Wallace Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,620
Jockey: Jai Williams (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Royal Oak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/21 (287 Days)
Owner: Mrs T J Dann, Mrs L M McKellar, P G T McKellar, B W Facer, J R Facer, A Primus, D Primus & M J Rae

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 19Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Isabella Rabjones	 55	 $26	 Boom By By	 1:14.82	 (24.69)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 9	 06Nov21	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Day	 59	 $17	 The Carpenter	 1:21.12	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
13 of 13	12Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 M Hellyer	 59	 $61	 Monday Monday	 1:08.49	 (24.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼............................ Poor run
5 of 11	 09Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ty Wheeler	 55	 $101	 Turboart	 1:01.47	 (24.09)	 5	 8	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	23Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms M Kennedy	 57	 $41	 Uncle Russ	 1:01.46	 (24.13)	 6	 8	 ........ 7.......................... Well back

4 CIAO BICKY Trainer: S O’Dea & M Hoysted Barrier: 13 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$19,965
Jockey: Emily Lang (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: Ciavenna J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/06/22 (37 Days)
Owner: S J O’Dea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 58	 $3	 Double Award	 1:40.44	 (24.94)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $6.5	 Rockbarton Roman	 1:31.27	 (24.89)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58.5	 $4.6	 Rothrock	 1:37.88	 (24.65)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 26Jun22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Emily Lang	 54	 $*3	 Motion Sensor	 1:21.51	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 8	 09Jul22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 H 	 B	 [	 6]	 Emily Lang	 57	 $*1.9	 The Crow Man	 1:14.09	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½.........................Handy run
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5 SIR PICCOLO Trainer: K J Jones Barrier: 2 Total: 25-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$49,405
Jockey: Jake Molloy (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 15-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Sirindhorn J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 25-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 11/06/21 (417 Days)
Owner: K J Jones & Mrs K A Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 02Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 57	 $21	 Dynamic Duo	 1:13.55	 (24.50)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Jaden Lloyd	 54	 $21	 Kuzco Lad	 1:09.84	 (23.32)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾........... Overraced 1000m
11 of 11	21May22	 TOO	 turf	 1225	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 54	 $31	 Mill Rossa	 1:17.09	 (25.30)	 8	 9	 ....20¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 57.5	 $201	 El Vencedor	 1:10.23	 (23.02)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Jake Molloy	 56.5	 $*3.9	 Zou Zou Kacanarkis	 1:14.94	 (25.44)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away

6 EIGHTYTHREE BRICKS Trainer: Kenneth Deacon Barrier: 7 Total: 24-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$42,275
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 58.5 Good: 13-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Dark Cove Dam: Gucciconi J+H: 18-1-3-1 Turf: 24-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-2 Last Win: 04/11/21 (271 Days)
Owner: H V Pratt, G D Howard, Mrs G K Howard & S M Ramsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22Jan22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Jake Molloy	 56.5	 $11	 Dratini	 1:24.49	 (24.05)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked 1200m
5 of 13	 29Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 S 	 OB62	 [	 3]	 A Spinks	 56	 $31	 Ostermeier	 1:43.84	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start
9 of 12	 10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Zac Sprie	 54.5	 $6.5	 Greek Star	 1:37.40	 (23.51)	 9	 8	 ........ 7............................No show
2 of 9	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 58.5	 $6.5	 Pittsburgh Phil	 1:30.12	 (24.48)	 5	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 59	 $11	 Aqua Alta	 1:25.13	 (23.61)	 12	 10	 ....10½........... Hampered at start

7 WHISTLIN’ RULER Trainer: P B Moncrieff Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$18,775
Jockey: Melea Castle (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Sutton Destiny J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 16/12/21 (229 Days)
Owner: P B Moncrieff, R J Henderson, I McGrath, L J McGrath & Ms P S Henderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 16Dec21	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jasmine Cornish	 55	 $17	 Avoca	 1:10.74	 (24.04)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 8	 25Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 B Newport	 57.5	 $12	 Ask Audrey	 0:45.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 09Jul22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 B Newport	 59.5	 $9	 Express Dragon	 1:14.50	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms C Eaton	 56.5	 $61	 Jack Be Lucky	 1:08.44	 (24.18)	 10	 10	 ....12¼.............. Wide throughout
3 of 11	 26Jul22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Melea Castle	 56	 $31	 Above The Lot	 1:13.21	 (24.45)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout

8 WIDE LOAD Trainer: R B Bowen Barrier: 11 Total: 20-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$36,050
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 57 Good: 11-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 56-58kg: 8-0-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Estrada Do Lago J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 05/02/22 (178 Days)
Owner: Mrs M E Bowen & R D Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Apr22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 Emma Macpherson	 57	 $4.6	 Flick	 1:04.49	 (23.07)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
6 of 13	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Emma Macpherson	 54	 $18	 Northern Express	 1:03.84	 (22.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾........... Hampered at start
11 of 13	19May22	 MOR	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Emma Macpherson	 54	 $6.5	 Camarillo	 1:25.38	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 11Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Emma Macpherson	 54	 $26	 Comfortably Numb	 1:15.99	 (25.61)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.............. Checked at start
6 of 11	 26Jul22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 58	 $11	 Above The Lot	 1:13.21	 (24.45)	 5	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance

9 UNIFICATION Trainer: Renita Beaton Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,725
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Camporella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/21 (374 Days)
Owner: Gall Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 21Aug21	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $9	 Music Miss	 1:04.90	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 18Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 56	 $21	 Tidal Impact	 0:57.32	 (22.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	30Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Jordan Grob	 57.5	 $16	 Menindee	 1:03.79	 (23.28)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 28May22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 T See	 54	 $17	 Reality	 1:04.30	 (23.33)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.................Reared at start
8 of 10	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 55	 $21	 Jack Be Lucky	 1:08.44	 (24.18)	 5	 4	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

10 MISHANI PHAROAH Trainer: G Barbierato Barrier: 12 Total: 19-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,649
Jockey: Shannyn Stephan (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Show A Heart Dam: Mishani Nefertiti J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/01/22 (206 Days)
Owner: G Barbierato, Miss B L C Barbierato, M W Hooke & Mrs J M Barbierato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Dec21	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Shannyn Stephan	 52	 $101	 Top Bird	 1:04.35	 (23.36)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 08Jan22	 BEL	 turf	 1300	 F 	 B	 [	 4]	 Montana Philpot	 52.5	 $10	 Lucky Enuff	 1:19.34	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 11	 09Jul22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms L Barr	 54.5	 $8	 Express Dragon	 1:14.50	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Emma Macpherson	 55.5	 $6	 Abb Roy	 1:24.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½................... Every chance
10 of 11	26Jul22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 Ms L Barr	 53.5	 $31	 Above The Lot	 1:13.21	 (24.45)	 7	 6	 ..... 8½...........................Shifted in
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11 ZEELUCK Trainer: Taryn Churchill Barrier: 9 Total: 41-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$63,680
Jockey: Jasmine Cornish WT: 56 Good: 20-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Bridie O’reilly J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 40-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-0-3 Last Win: 17/02/22 (166 Days)
Owner: Ms T Churchill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 07May22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 H 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 54	 $31	 River Rocket	 1:23.33	 (24.35)	 5	 4	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
10 of 10	18May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 54	 $151	 Rathlin	 1:22.97	 (23.60)	 5	 10	 ....16½.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 12Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $61	 Groomed	 0:58.30	 (22.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
4 of 4	 09Jul22	 BEA	 turf	 1550	 H 	 4	 [	 3]	 C Bayliss	 57.5	 $14	 Houdini Hudson	 1:42.08	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....12¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54.5	 $26	 Abb Roy	 1:24.85	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

12 RED JASPER Trainer: M Reynolds Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,100
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Instinction Dam: Albert’s Command J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms G R Irvine & M L Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 21Sep21	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Hamblin	 ---	 $--	 Petrillo	 1:01.54	 (23.00)	-	-	   ....11¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	08Oct21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Wishart	 58	 $101	 Zavaboom	 0:58.22	 (22.67)	 10	 11	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 24Oct21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Thomas	 57	 $151	 Inasec	 0:57.68	 (22.65)	 7	 9	 ....16¼............................No show
12 of 13	06Nov21	 GCO	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 57	 $101	 Invinsible Tears	 1:23.13	 (23.97)	 5	 6	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	13Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 57	 $151	 Charlie’s Case	 1:12.14	 (24.35)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

13 TYCOON PLAYER Trainer: Scott Barker Barrier: 14 Total: 68-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$68,790
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 49-2-5-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 47-1-5-2 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 12-0-0-1
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: What A Play J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 67-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/21 (302 Days)
Owner: Mrs P L Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1880	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Savva	 53	 $13	 Ultimate Power	 1:57.96	 (26.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
14 of 14	08Jan22	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Courtney Bellamy	 52	 $81	 Amazingly	 1:22.24	 (24.10)	 14	 14	 ....15½.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 13Jan22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Marnu Potgieter	 56	 $13	 Kings Row	 1:58.53	 (23.99)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 N Thomas	 54	 $26	 Bury Road	 2:02.72	 (23.79)	 1	 7	 ...... 25............................No show
9 of 9	 01Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 2000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Tessa Townsend	 54.5	 $26	 Jabbar	 2:04.71	 (24.53)	 1	 8	 ....27¾............................No show

14 PERSIAN FRONT Trainer: Jye Banks Barrier: 3 Total: 39-1-2-7 Prize Money: A$71,340
Jockey: M Wishart WT: 54 Good: 19-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 16-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: The Factor Dam: Sminker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-1-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-1-3 Last Win: 21/11/20 (619 Days)
Owner: J A McCormack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 29May22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 N Fazackerley	 60	 $8	 Moving Day	 1:13.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼............................No show
4 of 6	 11Jun22	 INJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 P Randall	 56.5	 $10	 Package	 1:25.97	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 19.........................Handy run
12 of 12	18Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Emma Macpherson	 54	 $51	 Blue Corner	 1:43.75	 (24.87)	 1	 5	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $15	 Abb Roy	 1:24.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 26Jul22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 Adin Thompson	 54	 $9	 Luvyouanytime	 1:33.92	 (25.96)	 5	 5	 ....13¾................... Every chance
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R4 02 Aug 2022 | Warwick | Tab Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1500m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $19,000
2:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 311261
	 2	 259669
	 3	 314132
	 4	 718102
	 5	 718202
	 6	 441340
	 7	 644533
	 8	 320313
	 9	 226631
	10	 529107
	11	 086500
	12	 033200
	13	 686955
	14	 130899

FIGHTING MAGNUS
VAN GOGH
FIOCCHI
MADAM CHA CHA
FITZROY BOY
GREEK STAR
ROUND OF APPLAUSE
BULLET HERO
KIKI COCO
CUTABRI
TRACKMAN
POINT THE WAGON
IMITARI
TYCOON PLAYER

59
59
56.5
56.5
56
56
55
54.5
54
54
54
54
54
54

8
11
10
7
14
13
9
1
15
3
4
6
2
12

M HELLYER
N EVANS
JACOB GOLDEN  2 

MS S LACY
EMILY LANG  3 

WENDY PEEL
MS B AINSWORTH
JASMINE CORNISH
OLIVIA WEBB  2 

J MURPHY
M WISHART
K H ZECHNER
K YOSHIDA
MS M SAVVA

G L PAYNE
H RICHARDSON
P SINCLAIR
C & K GERAN
B SHEPPARD
DIANE MURPHY
R LITTON
M WILSON
MS R SMITH
K J JONES
TREVOR LAMBOURN
VIC HEADING
K J JONES
SCOTT BARKER

4
5
4
4
6
5
7
5
5
5
7
6
6
7

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
65
60
64
59
59
57
56
59
52
51
50
46
44

	10-�3�-2-2
	15-�3�-2-1
	16-�4�-2-3
	11-�2�-1-2
	22-�4�-3-1
	13-�2�-1-1
	37-�3�-1-11
	12-�1�-1-4
	25-�2�-5-7
	13-�1�-1-0
	26-�3�-0-1
	46-�3�-3-7
	24-�1�-2-2
	68-�3�-5-3

$53,760
$85,570
$40,340
$39,020
$46,685
$41,080
$89,100
$33,510
$60,310
$20,750
$50,925
$53,970
$33,140
$68,790

	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-2-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 494036 PERSIAN FRONT 54 5 -- JYE BANKS 6 G AUS 40 	39-�1�-2-7 $71,340 	4-�0�-0-1

1 2
No 

Image

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 FIGHTING MAGNUS Trainer: G L Payne Barrier: 8 Total: 10-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$53,760
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Miss Magnus J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 10-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-1 Last Win: 18/07/22 (15 Days)
Owner: G L Payne & R G Devon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 21Mar22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jasper Franklin	 56.5	 $*1.9	 Shades Of Frisco	 1:26.87	 (24.01)	 5	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 5	 31Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 1650	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $3.5	 Silverbrook Lad	 1:46.92	 (24.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 7	 09Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 H 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 56	 $3.1	 Chief Command	 1:59.04	 (26.21)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 25Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 54	 $16	 Bootscooter	 1:24.80	 (23.85)	 7	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 9	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 59	 $*2.2	 Madam Cha Cha	 1:35.16	 (26.23)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win

2 VAN GOGH No 
Image

Trainer: H Richardson Barrier: 11 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$85,570
Jockey: N Evans WT: 59 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Light Touch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 17/09/21 (319 Days)
Owner: James & Ivan Bridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 02Nov21	 RAN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 59	 $5	 The Guru	 2:01.75	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 12Nov21	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 58.5	 $9	 Comme Bella Fille	 2:00.33	 (24.61)	 2	 2	 ....17½............................No show
6 of 10	 03May22	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Isabella Rabjones	 57.5	 $11	 Kuzco Lad	 1:09.84	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 22May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Isabella Rabjones	 57	 $12	 Petunia	 1:23.11	 (23.47)	 5	 8	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
9 of 12	 10Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 Angela Jones	 58	 $*5	 Platini	 1:24.55	 (24.62)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾............................No show

3 FIOCCHI Trainer: P Sinclair Barrier: 10 Total: 16-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$40,340
Jockey: Jacob Golden (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 12-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 6-2-2-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Fragrant Fire J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/06/22 (38 Days)
Owner: B Poulos, J E Stevens, Mrs C O’Hara, Ms K D Hine, J B Auld, A B Uphill, Mrs A Adams, Mrs N C M Dillon, Mrs M A Gobbert, Mrs A M Moses, Mrs N M Cook, N F Dillon, W K Monckton, 
A F Munro, F J Shelton, Mrs J A Sinclair & R J Mather

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 28May22	 MOR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Blewitt	 62.5	 $2.5	 Hemsted	 1:26.82	 (24.97)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 7	 11Jun22	 MAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Blewitt	 64.5	 $*2.2	 Danspur	 1:25.55	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 25Jun22	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Blewitt	 64	 $*2	 Danspur	 1:23.96	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 5	 09Jul22	 WEA	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Blewitt	 66	 $2.5	 Danspur	 1:39.83	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 5........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 19Jul22	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 59.5	 $*3.8	 Ringside	 1:24.47	 (23.06)	 3	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

4 MADAM CHA CHA Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$39,020
Jockey: Ms S Lacy WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Chaquinta J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/06/22 (52 Days)
Owner: K O Racing Pty. Ltd. (Mgr: K J O’Brien), C G Geran, Ms T M McGrath, Mrs S J Russell, B M Liddell, B C Smith, B J J Power, D S Whisson, Another One Racing (Mgr: G R Ellis), C C 
Silva, Ms L Moore, G A Silva, J R McDonald, A B R Racing (Mgr: R T Brigginshaw)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 55	 $3.9	 Marcia Aurelia	 1:21.73	 (25.83)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 12	 27May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms S Lacy	 55.5	 $31	 Scottish Prince	 1:23.69	 (23.91)	 12	 10	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 11Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Dan Mc Gillivray	 54	 $8.5	 Blue Corner	 1:43.21	 (26.04)	 8	 4	 ...... ns...............Overraced early
11 of 11	09Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $31	 No Going Back	 1:29.29	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 9	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Olivia Webb	 56	 $4.2	 Fighting Magnus	 1:35.16	 (26.23)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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5 FITZROY BOY Trainer: B Sheppard Barrier: 14 Total: 22-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$46,685
Jockey: Emily Lang (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 14-4-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fast ‘n’ Famous Dam: La Famiglia Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/04/22 (115 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Bulmer, C M Bulmer, N J Gorrie, Mrs M T Gorrie, S Brennan, Miss E R Brennan, D McMahon, Mrs R McMahon, R J Graham, Mrs J Graham, Mrs J H Jakins, A P Jakins, Mrs T L 
Jakins, R L Jakins, Mrs M Lewis & A Lewis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 09Apr22	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 S Champkin	 56.5	 $*2.9	 Write On	 1:09.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 4...........................Good win
8 of 10	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Shannyn Stephan	 58	 $14	 By By Music	 1:12.61	 (24.56)	 5	 6	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 07May22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms L Barr	 56.5	 $2.5	 Stryking Princess	 1:27.96	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.............................Nice run
11 of 13	11Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 55	 $21	 Kappy Cino	 1:15.10	 (26.15)	 7	 11	 ....14½....................... Not sighted
2 of 11	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Ms L Barr	 59	 $*4	 Abb Roy	 1:24.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 GREEK STAR Trainer: Diane Murphy Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,080
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: She’s All Greek J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/02/22 (173 Days)
Owner: N R Walker, R B Craigie, J M McElhone & B J Saul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 23Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 56.5	 $61	 If You Can Dream	 1:37.55	 (23.61)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 S Collett	 58	 $6	 Strut	 1:37.40	 (23.51)	 2	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 12	 10Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 S Collett	 56.5	 $*4.8	 Speed Map	 1:05.29	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 30Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 T Marshall	 56.5	 $31	 Gwan So	 1:21.21	 (22.60)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	14Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 56.5	 $14	 Tabard	 1:21.58	 (24.35)	 3	 5	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted

7 ROUND OF APPLAUSE Trainer: R Litton Barrier: 9 Total: 37-3-1-11 Prize Money: A$89,100
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 55 Good: 22-2-1-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 54-56kg: 11-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Fruehling Dam: Great Cheer J+H: 15-1-1-4 Turf: 36-3-1-10 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-4 Last Win: 22/06/21 (406 Days)
Owner: R Litton, Mrs C J Litton, A R Litton & Miss C A Litton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 26Mar22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 Ms M Kennedy	 57	 $11	 Avenue Of Stars	 1:25.69	 (24.16)	 3	 4	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 06Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55.5	 $81	 Canadian Dancer	 1:21.08	 (23.63)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 25Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 59	 $8	 The Golden Soul	 1:42.10	 (25.73)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 02May22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54.5	 $9	 The Catch	 1:42.83	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 25Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 58.5	 $3.4	 Coronel	 1:24.10	 (24.21)	 3	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

8 BULLET HERO Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$33,510
Jockey: Jasmine Cornish WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Francophile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-3 Last Win: 18/06/22 (45 Days)
Owner: Se (Mgr: D Lui)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 07May22	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Leah Kilner	 54	 $4	 So You Knew	 1:45.06	 (25.48)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
12 of 12	30May22	 DOO	turf	 1615	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 N Rawiller	 57.5	 $8	 Jetfoil	 1:40.19	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ....27¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 04Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Callow	 57.5	 $4.6	 Contreras	 1:58.12	 (26.12)	 8	 5	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 18Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Fradd	 54.5	 $4	 Jewel Flight	 1:51.29	 (24.17)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 12	 30Jun22	 MUW	turf	 2020	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms T Harrison	 59	 $7.5	 Lava	 2:05.04	 (24.43)	 2	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

9 KIKI COCO Trainer: Ms R Smith Barrier: 15 Total: 25-2-5-7 Prize Money: A$60,310
Jockey: Olivia Webb (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 11-0-1-5 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-1-1 52-54kg: 8-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Gelsomina J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 25-2-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-4-2 Last Win: 18/07/22 (15 Days)
Owner: Dr M V Doherty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 28May22	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 B	 [	 2]	 Olivia Webb	 57.5	 $2.8	 Without Choice	 1:10.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Cormack	 54	 $61	 Fearnought	 1:11.85	 (24.31)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Wendy Peel	 51.5	 $101	 Enterprise Mia	 1:19.54	 (23.52)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 09Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 OB60	 [	 4]	 Olivia Webb	 54	 $6.5	 Our Spider	 1:42.35	 (26.08)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.............Vet test at barrier
1 of 11	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Olivia Webb	 55.5	 $5.5	 Spurious	 1:35.35	 (25.13)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

10 CUTABRI Trainer: K J Jones Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,750
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 54 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Cadouri J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/21 (276 Days)
Owner: K J Jones & Mrs K A Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 02Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Murphy	 57	 $5.5	 Mamma Media	 1:42.05	 (26.23)	 4	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 15Oct21	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 54	 $9.5	 Kercharmer	 1:46.30	 (23.98)	 5	 8	 ...... 15...............Overraced early
1 of 7	 30Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $9	 Rose Pin	 1:41.05	 (25.01)	 2	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
11 of 11	22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 56	 $201	 El Vencedor	 1:10.23	 (23.02)	 9	 10	 ..... 8½...........................Lost whip
7 of 9	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Jake Molloy	 55	 $16	 Fighting Magnus	 1:35.16	 (26.23)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
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11 TRACKMAN Trainer: Trevor Lambourn Barrier: 4 Total: 26-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$50,925
Jockey: M Wishart WT: 54 Good: 16-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo gr nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Miranda Miss J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/21 (298 Days)
Owner: Ares Racing Australia (Mgr: J T Horan), B R Dodd, R J Simmonds, T Shackleton, N T Pennington, K J Raffe, G Maguire, Miss L D Horstman, J T Randell, P M Busch, J B Page, W J 
Page, S L Danaher, J W Robinson & K A Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 07Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 M Wishart	 56	 $61	 Beach Club	 1:26.62	 (24.73)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Wishart	 57.5	 $21	 Habib	 1:26.61	 (25.56)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
5 of 12	 05May22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 M Wishart	 58.5	 $31	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:24.10	 (23.99)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	15May22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Wishart	 56.5	 $31	 Rose Of Duporth	 1:24.55	 (23.72)	 6	 9	 ....14½.......................... Well back
11 of 14	30Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Wishart	 56	 $61	 Tycoon Dancer	 1:20.16	 (23.60)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½....................... Not sighted

12 POINT THE WAGON Trainer: Vic Heading Barrier: 6 Total: 46-3-3-7 Prize Money: A$53,970
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 54 Good: 27-2-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 26-1-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Show A Heart Dam: Saclaye J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 44-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-4 Last Win: 16/04/22 (108 Days)
Owner: V B Heading

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29May22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM45	 [	11]	 S Apthorpe	 61.5	 $9	 Moving Day	 1:13.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 11Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms S Lacy	 54	 $18	 Comfortably Numb	 1:15.99	 (25.61)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 21Jun22	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 3]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $151	 Pivotal Motion	 1:25.20	 (25.34)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
10 of 12	09Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms S Lacy	 54	 $151	 Delyth	 1:10.61	 (22.91)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB55	 [	10]	 Ms S Lacy	 57	 $*3.1	 Kiki Coco	 1:35.35	 (25.13)	 7	 10	 ....14½.......................... Well back

13 IMITARI Trainer: K J Jones Barrier: 2 Total: 24-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$33,140
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 54 Good: 15-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Forest Image J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/10/20 (669 Days)
Owner: K J & K A Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28May22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 OB65	 [	10]	 Ms S Lacy	 54	 $41	 Keepmoving Forward	 1:15.84	 (25.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 14Jun22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 S Tomlinson	 56.5	 $21	 High I Cue	 1:26.76	 (25.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾................Shifted in 400m
9 of 12	 26Jun22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 B	 [	 6]	 N Fazackerley	 59	 $9	 Coffee Coming	 1:21.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 8	 09Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Isabella Rabjones	 54	 $16	 Our Spider	 1:42.35	 (26.08)	 4	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms S Lacy	 54	 $21	 Fighting Magnus	 1:35.16	 (26.23)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼........... Overraced 1200m

14 TYCOON PLAYER Trainer: Scott Barker Barrier: 12 Total: 68-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$68,790
Jockey: Ms M Savva WT: 54 Good: 49-2-5-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 47-1-5-2 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: What A Play J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 67-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/21 (302 Days)
Owner: Mrs P L Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Oct21	 TOO	 turf	 1880	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Savva	 53	 $13	 Ultimate Power	 1:57.96	 (26.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
14 of 14	08Jan22	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Courtney Bellamy	 52	 $81	 Amazingly	 1:22.24	 (24.10)	 14	 14	 ....15½.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 13Jan22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Marnu Potgieter	 56	 $13	 Kings Row	 1:58.53	 (23.99)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 10Feb22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 N Thomas	 54	 $26	 Bury Road	 2:02.72	 (23.79)	 1	 7	 ...... 25............................No show
9 of 9	 01Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 2000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Tessa Townsend	 54.5	 $26	 Jabbar	 2:04.71	 (24.53)	 1	 8	 ....27¾............................No show

15 PERSIAN FRONT Trainer: Jye Banks Barrier: 5 Total: 39-1-2-7 Prize Money: A$71,340
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 19-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 16-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: The Factor Dam: Sminker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-1-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-1-3 Last Win: 21/11/20 (619 Days)
Owner: J A McCormack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 29May22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 N Fazackerley	 60	 $8	 Moving Day	 1:13.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼............................No show
4 of 6	 11Jun22	 INJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 P Randall	 56.5	 $10	 Package	 1:25.97	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 19.........................Handy run
12 of 12	18Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Emma Macpherson	 54	 $51	 Blue Corner	 1:43.75	 (24.87)	 1	 5	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $15	 Abb Roy	 1:24.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 26Jul22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 Adin Thompson	 54	 $9	 Luvyouanytime	 1:33.92	 (25.96)	 5	 5	 ....13¾................... Every chance


